
RESOLUTION NO.    1982 - 137 

AUTHORIZING CHANCE ORDERS 2D-2P, 2D-5P, 
2D-18P, 2D-20P & 2D-22P FOR PROJECT 2, 
BID PACKAGE D, REHABILITATION OF LIGHT 
RAIL STATIONS - BLUE LINE AT A TOTAL 
ADDITIONAL COST OF NOT TO EXCEED 
$32,153.60 (CAPITAL GRANT 0H-03-0054 80% 
UMTA AND 20% LOCAL FUNDING) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 
1981-105 authorized the General Manager to execute a contract 
with F. Buddie Contracting, Inc; and 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction 

Manager that five Change Orders be approved to allow for progress 
of the work; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees 

of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga 
County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is 
hereby authorized to execute the following Chang~ Orders: 

2D- 2P Miscellaneous repairs at Lynnfield Station 
at a cost of $8,413. 

2D-5P Excavation of unsuitable soil at the Avalon 
retaining wall for a cost of $17,478.67. 

2D-18P Expedite timber crossings at a cost of 
$1,744.50. 

2D- 20P Provide temporary lighting at Warrensville 
Station at a cost of $1627.50. 

2D-22P Provide temporary pedestrian walkways at 

Warrensville Station at a cost of $2889.93. 

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective 
immediately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: 

Attest:: 

Sune i ,1982 


